
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/24/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 8,203,032

2nd Payment 8,613,184
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 9,043,843
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 9,496,035
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,100,000 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 9,970,837
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 10,469,379
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 10,992,848
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 11,542,490
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 12,119,614
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 12,725,595
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,108,076 $114,054,274 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 13,361,875

10 07/10/21 Sat $29,160,514 $125,668,303 $127,000,000 $91,100,000 1.394 4.9% 34.5% 12th Payment 14,029,969
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,556,082 $137,194,779 $137,000,000 $98,300,000 1.394 4.6% 37.5% 13th Payment 14,731,467
12 07/17/21 Sat $30,357,186 $149,140,242 $150,000,000 $108,100,000 1.387 5.1% 40.7% 14th Payment 15,468,040
13 07/21/21 Wed $28,503,806 $161,003,272 $161,000,000 $116,100,000 1.387 4.8% 43.5% 15th Payment 16,241,443
14 07/24/21 Sat $31,441,454 $173,461,352 $174,000,000 $125,900,000 1.382 5.2% 46.4% 16th Payment 17,053,515
15 07/28/21 Wed $29,583,886 $185,729,516 $186,000,000 $134,600,000 1.382 4.9% 49.1% 17th Payment 17,906,190
16 07/31/21 Sat $33,899,762 $198,197,230 $199,000,000 $145,100,000 1.371 5.6% 52.0% 18th Payment 18,801,500
17 08/04/21 Wed $32,925,456 $211,742,434 $211,000,000 $153,900,000 1.371 5.5% 54.6% 19th Payment 19,741,575
18 08/07/21 Sat $36,227,646 $227,638,013 $226,000,000 $164,100,000 1.377 6.0% 57.3% 20th Payment 20,728,654
19 08/11/21 Wed $34,408,300 $241,855,194 $241,000,000 $175,000,000 1.377 5.7% 59.8% 21st Payment 21,765,086
20 08/14/21 Sat $38,093,434 $259,278,664 $258,000,000 $186,100,000 1.386 6.3% 62.3% 22nd Payment 22,853,341
21 08/18/21 Wed $35,770,770 $274,155,406 $274,000,000 $197,700,000 1.386 5.9% 64.5% 23rd Payment 23,996,008
22 08/21/21 Sat $39,631,416 $286,863,239 $290,000,000 $212,000,000 1.368 6.6% 66.9% 24th Payment 25,195,808
23 08/23/21 Mon $15,770,788 $293,336,987 $293,000,000 $214,200,000 1.368 2.7% 67.7% 25th Payment 26,455,598
24 08/25/21 Wed $27,518,670 $304,633,122 $304,000,000 $222,200,000 1.368 4.6% 69.2% 26th Payment 27,778,378
25 08/28/21 Sat $42,540,594 $325,627,353 $322,000,000 $232,800,000 1.383 7.0% 71.4% 27th Payment 29,167,297
26 08/30/21 Mon $19,989,408 $333,922,774 $332,000,000 $240,100,000 1.383 3.4% 72.4% 28th Payment 30,625,662
27 09/01/21 Wed $31,703,086 $347,079,264 $345,000,000 $249,500,000 1.383 5.3% 73.8% 29th Payment 32,156,945
28 09/04/21 Sat $45,475,288 $365,951,091 $367,000,000 $265,400,000 1.383 7.5% 75.8% 30th Payment 33,764,792
29 09/06/21 Mon $20,181,750 $374,326,332 $375,000,000 $271,100,000 1.383 3.4% 76.6%
30 09/08/21 Wed $33,501,306 $388,229,066 $388,000,000 $280,500,000 1.383 5.6% 77.9% Total 545,000,000
31 09/11/21 Sat $51,497,768 $408,119,328 $409,000,000 $296,800,000 1.378 8.4% 79.8%
32 09/13/21 Mon $26,517,974 $419,084,258 $416,000,000 $301,900,000 1.378 4.4% 80.7%
33 09/15/21 Wed $40,105,280 $435,667,410 $432,000,000 $313,500,000 1.378 6.6% 81.9%
34 09/18/21 Sat $58,721,522 $460,615,760 $457,000,000 $331,200,000 1.380 9.6% 83.7%
35 09/20/21 Mon $30,395,710 $473,202,339 $472,000,000 $342,000,000 1.380 5.1% 84.5%
36 09/22/21 Wed $48,260,868 $493,186,712 $490,000,000 $355,100,000 1.380 7.9% 85.7%

37 09/25/21 Sat $79,514,813 $529,925,464 $523,000,000 $376,300,000 1.390 12.7% 87.5%
38 09/27/21 Mon $36,474,852 $545,138,807 $545,000,000 $392,100,000 1.390 6.1% 88.3%
39 09/29/21 Wed $57,708,765 $569,208,629 $0 1.390 9.4% 89.4%
40 10/02/21 Sat $96,401,518 $609,416,862 $0 1.390 15.2% 91.0%
41 10/04/21 Mon $44,826,732 $628,113,701 $0 1.390 7.4% 91.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/24/2021


